
  

28	March	2019	

St	Michael	and	all	angels	Primary	school	
www.smaaawirral.com				Twitter:	@smaaanews		

Important	dates	to	remember………..	
Monday	15th	April	–	Pupils	return	to	school	
Tuesday	16th	April	–	Key	Stage	2	–	Spanish	Themed	Day		
Wednesday	17th	April	–	School	Mass	in	Church	at	9:15am	
Thurs	18th	April	–	Y6	leading	‘Stations	of	the	Cross’	9:15am	
Friday	19th	April	–	‘Good	Friday’	–	SCHOOL	CLOSED	
Monday	22nd	April	-	Bank	Holiday	–	SCHOOL	CLOSED	

Thank	you	to	all	
the	families	who	
supported	our	
Easter	Fayre	
yesterday.	As	

always	we	are	so	appreciative	of	
your	support.			
	

Thank	you	also	to	everyone	who	
made	donations	to	a	family	in	our	
own	school	community	who	sadly	lost	
everything	in	a	house	fire	earlier	this	
month.	All	money	raised	has	been	
handed	directly	over	to	the	family.	
	

A	final	massive	
thank	you	to	
everyone	who	has	
donated	so	generously	
to	the	Charles	
Thompson	Mission	

‘Lenten	Challenge’.	We	have	been	
overwhelmed	by	the	donations.	
	

Well	done	to	Year	1	for	having	
the	best	attendance	this	week!	
If	you	are	not	in	school,	you	are	
missing	vital	learning	time!	
F2	 95.8%	 Year	4	 96.0%	

Year	1	 98.9%	 Class	5B	 92.5%	
Year	2	 96.2%	 Class	5H	 94.6%	
Year	3	 92.1%	 Year	6	 98.3%	
	
	
	

MOVIE	NIGHTS…We	will	be	
having	an	EYFS	&	KS1	Easter	themed	
‘Movie	Night’	on	Tuesday	16th	April	
and	the	KS2	‘Movie	Night’	will	be	the	
following	night	on	Wednesday	17th	
April.	Further	details	will	follow	
when	we	return	to	school	after	the	
Easter	break.		
	

Afterschool	clubs	will	start	again	
week	beginning	22nd	April.	A	letter	will	
be	sent	out	with	details	of	clubs	when	
we	return	to	school.		
	

Key	Stage	2	Dance	Festival		

We	are	so	proud	of	the	KS2	children	
who	represented	us	at	the	KS2	Dance	
Festival.	They	were	truly	
amazing…….take	a	look	for	yourselves	
on	our	Twitter	and	Facebook	page.	A	
special	thank	you	to	the	super	
talented	Miss	Chloe	who	prepared	the	
children	so	well.		
	

 

PARKING….	I	am	hoping	you	
have	all	noticed	the	new	signs	in	
the	church	car	park.	We	have	
ordered	more	in	the	hope	they	
will	encourage	adults	to	drive	
and	park	safely.	However,	I	am	
really	sad	to	report	that	a	
number	of	parents	have	
completely	ignored	the	signs	and	
have	shown	no	consideration	
whatsoever	for	the	safety	and	
well	being	of	others	around	
them.	As	I	have	repeated	over	
and	over	again,	the	car	park	is	
the	church’s	property	and	they	
very	kindly	allow	parents	to	use	
it.	They	can	just	as	easily	
withdraw	its	use.	I	am	not	
prepared	to	put	staff	in	a	position	
where	they	are	verbally	abused	
by	other	adults,	which	has	
previously	happened.	PLEASE	BE	
CONSIDERATE	&	RESPECTFUL	
OF	OTHERS.	
	

Tomorrow	is	an	INSET	day	
for	staff	only.	Children	return	to	
school	Monday	15th	April.	I	hope	
you	all	have	a	happy	and	
wonderful	Spring	Break	and	I	
look	forward	to	welcoming	you	
back	in	the	Summer	Term.		
	
	
	
	
	

St	Michael	and	All	Angels	Catholic	Primary	
School,	New	Hey	Road,	Upton,	Wirral							
CH495LE									0151	677	4088	
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St Michael and all angels Primary school 
www.smaaawirral.com    Twitter: @smaaanews  

DATES FOR THE DIARY – Summer Term 2019 
Monday 15th April – PUPILS RETURN to SCHOOL after Spring Break 

Tuesday 16th April – Key Stage 2 – Spanish Themed Day based on ‘Easter’ 
Tuesday 16th April – EYFS and KS1 Movie Night 

Wednesday 17th April – Whole School Mass in Church at 9:15am 
Wednesday 17th April – KS2 Movie Night 

Thursday 18th April – Year 6 leading ‘Stations of the Cross’ at 9:15am 
Friday 19th April – ‘Good Friday’ & Monday 22nd April - Bank Holiday – SCHOOL CLOSED 

Monday 29th April to Wednesday 1st May – Year 5 trip to ‘Colomendy’ 
Tuesday 30th April – Year 2 Trip to ‘Chirk Castle’ 

Wednesday 1st May – Year 3 Trip to Liverpool Museum 
Friday 3rd May – Year 1 Class Assembly at 3pm 

Tuesday 7th May – Foundation 2 Art Day 
Thursday 9th May – Parents Meeting about Holy Communion at 3:30pm 

Friday 10th May – Foundation 2 Class Assembly at 3pm 
Sunday 12th May – Holy Communion at 11am in Church 

Week Beginning Monday 13th May – Year 6 SATS Week 
Weeks Beginning 13th and 20th May – Year 2 SATS 

Tuesday 21st to Friday 24th May – Residential trip to Ireland 
Tuesday 21st May – Year 3 Parents Workshop about times tables – 9:15am 

Thursday 23rd May – Year 5 Trip to ‘Royden Park’ 
Friday 24th May – Break Up for Half Term 
Monday 3rd June – INSET DAY (Staff only) 
Tuesday 4th June – Pupils return to school 

Friday 7th June – 9am - New Parents Meeting for children new to Foundation 2 in Sept. 2019 
Week Beginning 10th June – Year 1 PHONICS SCREENING WEEK 

Friday 21st June – Year 2 Class Assembly at 3pm 
Tuesday 25th June – Year 5 Art Day at Woodchurch High  

Tuesday 2nd July – REPORTS OUT TO PARENTS 
Tuesday 9th July – Parents Evening (optional) 

Wednesday 10th July – INDUCTION DAY 
Friday 12th July – (pm) KS2 Summer Production - Dress Rehearsal 

Monday 15th July – 2pm – KS2 Summer Production 
Monday 15th July – 7pm – KS2 Summer Production 
Tuesday 16th July – 7pm – KS2 Summer Production 
Monday 22nd July - Year 6 Leavers Mass at 9:15am 

Monday 22nd July – Year 6 Leavers Assembly at 2pm 
Monday 22nd July – Year 6 Leavers Disco at 6pm until 8pm 

Tuesday 23rd July – Children Break Up for the Summer Holiday 
*SPORTS DAY Date – to be confirmed* 

	
 

	


